

Mr Neil John HATHERALL

Case Number: 1100258296
Defendant Present: Yes
Informant: POLTRA Staffordshire Police
URN: 21CP5319211
Post-Hearing Custody Status:

Gender: Male

LG03029

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003, namely the signage was not displayed which indicated that head cameras may be in use by door supervisors. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. ---
Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.
ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP020000003286F/001

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

LG03029

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely no register held at the premises which included the full name, address, contact number, licence number and expiry date, start time and finish time of each door supervisor working at the premises. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. ---
Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.
ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP020000003286F/002

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

LG03029

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that the CCTV

NSP

No separate penalty.

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

FO

Fined £280.00.

280.00

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

FO

Fined £280.00.

280.00

FVS

To pay victim surcharge of £15.00.

15.00



system clock was not correctly set and maintained. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.

Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.
ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/003

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

FCPC

To pay costs of £65.00 to the Crown Prosecution Service.

85.00

COLLO

Collection order made.

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

NSP

No separate penalty.

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

4 LG03029

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullfit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that the CCTV recording being on a removable medium did not include details of the medium used, the time and date recording commenced and finished signed by the person responsible for the recording and stored securely. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.

Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.
ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/004.

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

5 LG03029

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullfit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that daily checks were not made to check the operation of the CCTV system and confirm if it is working correctly, such checks to be recorded in a register which is endorsed by the person conducting the check. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.

Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.
ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/005

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

6 LG03029

NSP

NSP

No separate penalty.

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that a detailed customer code of conduct poster was not displayed at the entrance of the premises warning that if persons act in an inappropriate manner they could be barred from the premises. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/006

No separate penalty.

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

LG03029

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that a notice advising customers to leave the premises quietly and respect the needs of residents was not displayed at the exit of the premises. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/007

NSP

No separate penalty

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

LG03029

On 07/06/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that cash registers in the premises were not fitted with automatic till prompts to ensure the Challenge 25 Policy was implemented at all times. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/008

NSP

No separate penalty.

GPTAC

Defendant's guilty plea taken into account when imposing sentence.

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

LG03029

NSP

MEMORANDUM of an ENTRY entered in the REGISTER of the South East Staffordshire Magistrates' Court LJA: 2860
REGISTER for 26/09/2011 (PM) Court Burton-upon Trent Magistrates Court

On 07/05/2011 at Tamworth in the County of Staffordshire knowingly allowed a licensable activity to be carried on, namely the sale of alcohol, on or from premises, namely The Bullit Bar, otherwise than under and in accordance with an authorisation issued under the Licensing Act 2003 namely that a record was not kept of noise checks conducted by staff on an hourly basis from 3am until closure available to inspect at any time the premises were open. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. Contrary to section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003. ASN/Seq No.: 1121CP0200000003286F/009

Plea: Guilty - 26/09/2011

Time To Pay: To be paid by 03/10/2011

BALANCE 660.00

I certify the above extract to be a true copy

Date Printed: 05/12/2011

of the said Magistrates' Court.